NOTICE OF NOMINATION TO THE SPRINGFIELD RETIREMENT BOARD

An election is to be held on June 23, 2020 for the purpose of electing a member or retiree of the Springfield Retirement System to serve on the Springfield Retirement Board for a term of three (3) years.

All holding membership in the Springfield Retirement System may qualify as a candidate by filing with the Springfield Retirement Board a nomination paper containing the signatures and addresses of at least twenty (20) members and/or retirees of this System.

The nomination papers must be filed on or before 12:00 P.M. on Friday, May 1, 2020. Nomination papers may be obtained at the Retirement Office located at 70 Tapley Street, Springfield, MA.

> *Eíleen P. Hanley* Election Officer